

Travel Insurance

PO Box 1324 Moab, UT 84532 (800) 332-2439 (435) 259-8229 Fax (435) 259-2226 Email: info@GriffithExp.com

www.GriffithExp.com

Dear River Traveler,

Thank you for booking your rafting vacation with Sheri Griffith Expeditions. Please take some time to visit the following website www.travelinsure.com/affiliate/selecthigh.htm?32219, which contains information about Travel Insurance.

Sheri Griffith Expeditions has a NO REFUND policy. Since you have reserved space for which we have a limited number of seats, our non-refundable policy applies in every instance. There are no exceptions for any reason, so we highly recommend that you purchase Travel Insurance to protect your vacation investment.

Final payment is due 45 days prior to your departure If you find you are unable to participate in the trip that you booked, but would like to transfer your trip to the following year, there will be a charge of \$300 per participant if the change is made at least 3 weeks prior to your departure date.

Some of the most difficult situations we have had to deal with concern making a "win/win" out of a situation when a guest needs to cancel a few days before a trip due to extenuating circumstances. In these situations, we generally do not have time to refill the space. We have already spent considerable time, money and energy preparing for the trip in scheduling vehicles, flights, drivers, guides and equipment, purchasing food, etc.

Because of our short season and very limited number of available seats, we cannot afford the financial loss that cancellations cause. Therefore, in deciding whether or not to buy this insurance, consider the investment you are making in your vacation and whether or not you could afford the loss if you did have to cancel. For about \$5.00 per \$100 of coverage, this Travel Insurance provides reimbursement of all applicable tour costs associated with your cancellation according to policy details.

Nonperformance

We make every effort to follow through on our plans. However, we reserve the right to make changes in the itinerary or possibly cancel a trip if necessary for reasons including but not limited to weather conditions, water fluctuations, **insufficient reservations**, changes in international relations, or other factors beyond our control.

You can purchase Travel Insurance by calling 1-800-937-1387, or by visiting the above mentioned website. We strongly recommend that you purchase this insurance to cover the cost of your river vacation in the event of an emergency cancellation.

We welcome you as guests, and look forward to hosting your memorable river vacation.

Sincerely,

Kristl Johnson Guest Services Sheri Griffith Expeditions Email: Info@GriffithExp.com



Travel Insurance

PO Box 1324 Moab, UT 84532 (800) 332-2439

(435) 259-8229 Fax (435) 259-2226 Email: info@GriffithExp.com www.GriffithExp.com